THIS SPEC IS OBSOLETE
Spec No: 38-05473
Spec Title: CY7C1041DV33, 4-MBIT (256K X 16) STATIC
RAM
Replaced by: None
CY7C1041DV33
4-Mbit (256K × 16) Static RAM
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation � 198 Champion Court � San Jose, CA 95134-1709 � 408-943-2600

CY7C1041DV33
Document Number: 38-05473 Rev. *O Page 12 of 18
Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Diagram Package Type
Operating
Range
10 CY7C1041DV33-10BVI 51-85150 48-ball VFBGA Pinout - 1[23] Industrial
CY7C1041DV33-10BVXI 48-ball VFBGA (Pb-free) Pinout - 1[23]
CY7C1041DV33-10BVJXI 48-ball VFBGA (Pb-free) Pinout - 2[23]
CY7C1041DV33-10VXI 51-85082 44-pin (400-mil) Molded SOJ (Pb-free)
CY7C1041DV33-10ZSXI 51-85087 44-pin TSOP II (Pb-free)
Contact your local Cypress sales representative for availability of these parts.
Temperature Range:
I = Industrial
Pb-free
Package Type: xxx = BV or BVJ or V or ZS
BV = 48-ball VFBGA Pinout - 1
BVJ = 48-ball VFBGA Pinout - 2
V = 44-pin (400-mil) Molded SOJ
ZS = 44-pin TSOP II
Speed: 10 ns
V33 = Voltage range (3 V to 3.6 V)
Process Technology: D = C9, 90 nm Technology
Data Width: 1 = Data width × 16-bits
Density: 04 = 4-Mbit density
Family Code: 1 = Fast Asynchronous SRAM family
Technology Code: C = CMOS
Marketing Code: 7 = SRAM
Company ID: CY = Cypress
CCY 1 V33 - 10 XXX7 04 1 D IX
Note
23. Pinout 1 is compliant with CY7C1041CV33 and pinout 2 is JEDEC compliant. The difference between the two is that the higher and lower byte I/Os (I/O[7:0] and
I/O[15:8] balls) are swapped.
CY7C1041DV33
Document Number: 38-05473 Rev. *O Page 13 of 18
Package Diagrams